IEC 62368-1:2018
See Test Report for National Differences
JPTUV-137050-M1
2022-11-01 Martin Wang
CTF Stage 1
Switching Power Supply
002CN22KWDS
MEAN WELL Enterprises Co., Ltd.

Web : www.tuv.com
AC Input  : 100-240V; 50/60Hz; 1) 0.74A, 2) 1.0A; Class I
DC Output : Refer to page 2
MEAN WELL
1) LRS-35-x (x = 5, 12, 15, 24, 36 or 48)
2) LRS-50-x (x= 3.3, 5, 12, 15, 24, 36 or 48)
For model differences, refer to the test report.
Re-issue of JPTUV-137050 dated 06.07.2022,
due to first modification.
2022-11-01 Martin Wang
JPTUV-137050-M1
CN22KWDS 002Report Ref. No. :
Page 2 of 2
DC Output :
LRS-35-5: +5V, 7A; LRS-35-12: +12V, 3A
LRS-35-15: +15V, 2.4A; LRS-35-24: +24V, 1.5A
LRS-35-36: +36V, 1A; LRS-35-48: +48V, 0.8A
LRS-50-3.3: +3.3V, 10A; LRS-50-5: +5V, 10A
LRS-50-12: +12V, 4.2A; LRS-50-15: +15V, 3.4A
LRS-50-24: +24V, 2.2A; LRS-50-36: +36V, 1.45A
LRS-50-48: +48V, 1.1A
 1. Suzhou MEAN WELL Technology Co., Ltd.
No. 77, Jian-Min Road,
Dong-Qiao, Pan-Yang Ind. Park,
Huang-Dai Town, Xiang-Cheng District,